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LA LEBANIEGA JUBILAR BIKE 2015 (Corta)

-Clasificacion Absoluta-
Potes,  106 Kms

Organiza.:Sportpublic 2005 S.L. Fecha.: 18/04/15
Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h

1º 166 Julio Cesar GARCIA SOMOHANO DAESA 1º M30 03:31:01 30,140
2º 165 José COLÁS LÓPEZ PEÑA CICLISTA MAHONES 2º M30 03:35:36 29,499
3º 48 Jose Manuel ARCONADA GARCÍA SALCEDO 3º M30 03:41:44 28,683
4º 156 Jose Manuel GARCIA MON LUGONES C.C. 1º M40 03:42:19 28,608
5º 42 Jonatan ROMERA HERRERO ELGOIBARKO LAGUN TAL 4º M30 03:44:51 28,286
6º 22 Enrique COSIO COTERA INDEPENDIENTE 1º SEN 03:47:25 27,966
7º 129 Miguel COPETE MARTÍNEZ CD CICLISTA AGUILARENS 5º M30 03:47:35 27,946
8º 187 Roberto RUIZ MERODIO DAESSA SPORT 6º M30 03:48:27 27,840
9º 100 Yannick CUOSTAROT MAINGUET TRIATLON PALENCIA 2º M40 03:48:38 27,817

10º 490 Rubén GARCÍA ESPINOSA C.D. ROLDANAS BIKE 1º M99 03:50:50 27,552
11º 20 Oscar HIDALGO DE LA TORRE INDEPENDIENTE 3º M40 03:50:57 27,538
12º 183 Manuel RELEA DIAZ LIEBANA 2º SEN 03:52:00 27,414
13º 18 Diego PÉREZ CABEZÓN CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 4º M40 03:52:48 27,320
14º 55 Kodo URIARTE MURUAGA INDEPENDIENTE 7º M30 03:53:17 27,263
15º 608 Gerardo MERINO OBREGON DAESSA SPORT 2º M99 03:54:02 27,176
16º 39 Alejandro DIAZ MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 8º M30 03:55:07 27,050
17º 24 David POSTIGO GONZALEZ CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 9º M30 03:57:04 26,828
18º 140 Raúl GÓMEZ LAVÍN CLUB DEPORTIVO OZONO 10º M30 03:57:47 26,747
19º 54 Ignacio FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA INDEPENDIENTE 3º SEN 03:58:23 26,680
20º 501 Andres MATA CAMPUZANO INDEPENDIENTE 3º M99 03:59:25 26,565
21º 158 David SIERRA BOLIVAR INDEPENDIENTE 5º M40 04:01:22 26,350
22º 432 Andres MOLDON REMESAL INDEPENDIENTE 4º M99 04:01:25 26,344
23º 198 Miguel CASTAÑEDA FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 11º M30 04:01:45 26,308
24º 184 Roberto RÍO MORAN P.C. MONTE XALO 12º M30 04:02:25 26,236
25º 116 Alfonso RUIZ FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 13º M30 04:02:35 26,218
26º 128 Pedro SANCHEZ MARTINEZ C.C BTT VILLA DE SALDAÑ 6º M40 04:02:43 26,203
27º 163 Francisco MORENO YEDRA INDEPENDIENTE 14º M30 04:02:49 26,193
28º 193 Gonzalo DIAZ GAREA INDEPENDIENTE 15º M30 04:02:56 26,180
29º 67 Manuel FRANCO SAN JUAN C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 7º M40 04:03:09 26,157
30º 62 Egoitz URIONABARRENETXEA APR INDEPENDIENTE 16º M30 04:03:14 26,148
31º 149 Gorka ELORRIAGA MARTÍNEZ BUSTURIA T.T 17º M30 04:03:14 26,148
32º 196 Sergio FERNANDEZ SIXTO BUSTURIA TT 18º M30 04:03:14 26,148
33º 89 José María GARCÍA SAIZ UNIDOS POR UN RETO-MO 1º M60 04:04:18 26,034
34º 118 Jose Javier LIZARZA ARMENDARIZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º M50 04:04:58 25,963
35º 190 Angel MORAIS SAN MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 8º M40 04:05:04 25,952
36º 94 Ángel FERNÁNDEZ MATEO LIEBANA C.C. 19º M30 04:05:05 25,950
37º 199 Gregorio SOLANA GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 9º M40 04:05:07 25,947
38º 92 Javier VILLAR LLAMOSAS INDEPENDIENTE 20º M30 04:05:11 25,940
39º 175 Marcos FRESNO MARTIN CC VILLAVICIOSA 10º M40 04:06:47 25,772
40º 23 Carmelo ALONSO BUENO INDEPENDIENTE 2º M50 04:09:01 25,540
41º 195 Francisco COBO GUTIÉRREZ INDEPENDIENTE 21º M30 04:09:55 25,448
42º 8 Ramontxo GARMENDIA - CLUB CICLISTA BAZTANDA 22º M30 04:15:56 24,850
43º 40 Genaro RODRIGUEZ CAGIGAS INDEPENDIENTE 23º M30 04:16:02 24,841
44º 152 Agustin LLATA LEZCANO INDEPENDIENTE 24º M30 04:16:31 24,794
45º 112 Alberto CLIMENT ALBEROLA CLUB CICLISTA CANELOB 25º M30 04:16:36 24,786
46º 32 Cristian RIVAS COBO EXPOSITO 26º M30 04:17:58 24,654
47º 36 Ruben RASINES FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 27º M30 04:17:59 24,653
48º 25 Alberto PÉREZ DÍAZ CLUB DEPORTIVO BLENDI 4º SEN 04:18:15 24,627
49º 50 Carlos FERNÁNDEZ DE CÓRDOBA INDEPENDIENTE 28º M30 04:18:15 24,627
50º 47 Jose Luis MORENO YEDRA GONZALO AJA-NORCLEAN 29º M30 04:18:36 24,594
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Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h
51º 70 Amado CAVIEDES ALBA MOUNTAINBIKE TANOS 11º M40 04:18:43 24,583
52º 191 Alberto ROJO RUIZ CLUB DEPORTIVO CICLIST 30º M30 04:19:28 24,512
53º 124 David LOPEZ FERNANDEZ A.C.D. CARES DEVA 5º SEN 04:19:34 24,502
54º 535 Javier ALVAREZ SANCHEZ C.C. PARQUESOL 5º M99 04:20:39 24,401
55º 57 Marcos JIMÉNEZ DE ANTONIO P.C. ROGELIO HERNÁNDE 12º M40 04:21:18 24,340
56º 449 Juan Pedro GALINDO AVILA INDEPENDIENTE 6º M99 04:21:28 24,324
57º 126 Sergio SANTOS ALVEREZ C.D.C AGUILARENSE "ALB 31º M30 04:21:38 24,309
58º 119 Jose Antonio FERNANDEZ PEREZ TRIATLON PALENCIA 13º M40 04:22:02 24,272
59º 99 Jose Luis CAMPO MENDEZ TRIATLON PALENCIA 14º M40 04:22:02 24,272
60º 491 Carlos ROMAN GUZON INDEPENDIENTE 7º M99 04:22:04 24,269
61º 127 Jose Maria FERNANDEZ MENENDE INDEPENDIENTE 6º SEN 04:23:01 24,181
62º 65 Iker URIARTE MURUAGA BUSTURIA T.T. 32º M30 04:24:26 24,051
63º 144 Jose Pablo RASINES FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 15º M40 04:24:57 24,005
64º 45 Jose Miguel RUIZ CEBALLOS INDEPENDIENTE 33º M30 04:26:14 23,889
65º 106 Carlos CABO AGUEROS LIEBANA C.C. 16º M40 04:26:56 23,826
66º 38 Ricardo MIGUEL HIDALGO CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 34º M30 04:27:01 23,819
67º 74 Jose Antonio FERNANDEZ CUESTA GNG-GALDAKAO T.E. 17º M40 04:28:02 23,728
68º 182 Alberto DE LA FUENTE MORENO ARSAN 35º M30 04:28:17 23,706
69º 186 Pedro PARDO PARDO INDEPENDIENTE 18º M40 04:28:35 23,680
70º 51 José Manuel NÚÑEZ FERNÁNDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 36º M30 04:28:46 23,664
71º 194 David SANZ FERNÁNDEZ CLUB AGUILARENSE ALBE 7º SEN 04:30:17 23,531
72º 478 Jose Antonio PALOMO BLAZQUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 8º M99 04:30:34 23,506
73º 203 Jose Francisco CAGIGAS GARCIA INDEPENDIENTE 3º M50 04:30:42 23,495
74º 181 Ruben BARREDA PLA INDEPENDIENTE 8º SEN 04:30:52 23,480
75º 28 Diego MALDONADO SOUTO INDEPENDIENTE 37º M30 04:31:16 23,446
76º 85 Santiago APARICIO DE LA RICA INDEPENDIENTE 4º M50 04:32:02 23,379
77º 135 Carlos SANZ DE MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 5º M50 04:32:15 23,361
78º 142 Antonio FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ P.C. ROGELIO HERNÁNDE 38º M30 04:33:19 23,270
79º 83 Francisco Javier CASTRILLO GONZA CLUB DEPORTIVO BLENDI 39º M30 04:33:48 23,229
80º 121 Manuel VELEZ GARCIA INDEPENDIENTE 40º M30 04:34:31 23,168
81º 93 Jesus ALVAREZ CAGIGAS INDEPENDIENTE 41º M30 04:34:54 23,136
82º 75 Julio GONZALEZ MONTERO C.C. RIAS BAIXAS 19º M40 04:35:10 23,113
83º 97 Eduardo BOLADO CONDE INDEPENDIENTE 42º M30 04:37:43 22,901
84º 169 Alejandro RUIZ GANDARILLAS INDEPENDIENTE 43º M30 04:37:55 22,885
85º 160 Carlos ALONSO ARAUZO INDEPENDIENTE 6º M50 04:37:58 22,880
86º 72 Frederic GIL ORTEGA C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 9º SEN 04:38:37 22,827
87º 81 Luis Alfonso HERNANDE PUENTE CLUB CICLISTA CAMPURRI 20º M40 04:39:11 22,781
88º 37 Emilio M. LARA LEBANIEGOS INDEPENDIENTE 7º M50 04:39:35 22,748
89º 90 Ramon AGÜEROS GOMEZ ARSAN 21º M40 04:39:51 22,726
90º 52 Jesus ZAMANILLO CHAVES ARSAN 44º M30 04:39:51 22,726
91º 204 Agustín MORENO BENEIT INDEPENDIENTE 45º M30 04:39:55 22,721
92º 117 Adrian CARRO REÑONES ARSAN 10º SEN 04:39:58 22,717
93º 185 Borja BENITO MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 46º M30 04:41:41 22,579
94º 123 Manuel SIGLER CAGIGAS INDEPENDIENTE 47º M30 04:41:52 22,564
95º 95 Julian PELAYO MORAGO INDEPENDIENTE 48º M30 04:42:03 22,549
96º 96 Mariano RIEGO CUEVA CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 8º M50 04:42:33 22,509
97º 110 Carmelo ESTEBANEZ RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 2º M60 04:42:40 22,500
98º 164 Abel REVUELTA SAINZ INDEPENDIENTE 49º M30 04:43:07 22,464
99º 132 Raul LOMAS LLATA INDEPENDIENTE 22º M40 04:43:17 22,451

100º 35 David TERÁN GUTIÉRREZ CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 50º M30 04:43:35 22,427
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Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h
101º 13 Raul AGUAYO OJEDA S.C. ZALLA 23º M40 04:44:57 22,320
102º 59 Victor Jose PUENTE LANDAZABAL INDEPENDIENTE 24º M40 04:45:11 22,301
103º 29 Ramón GUTIÉRREZ OLAVARRÍA INDEPENDIENTE 51º M30 04:45:51 22,249
104º 147 Santiago AREVALO RAMIREZ INDEPENDIENTE 3º M60 04:45:57 22,242
105º 188 Francisco ARRIBAS LOSADA INDEPENDIENTE 25º M40 04:46:45 22,180
106º 143 Txomin MARTINEZ NUÑEZ INDEPENDIENTE 9º M50 04:46:45 22,180
107º 31 Asier ARTARAZ BLANCO INDEPENDIENTE 26º M40 04:47:20 22,135
108º 161 Angel MORAN DEL CAMPO INDEPENDIENTE 27º M40 04:47:30 22,122
109º 58 Jose Luis PUENTE LANDAZABAL INDEPENDIENTE 52º M30 04:47:34 22,117
110º 197 Kepa FERNANDEZ SIXTO BUSTURIA TT 11º SEN 04:48:02 22,081
111º 159 Miguel CORTÉS FERNÁNDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 28º M40 04:49:34 21,964
112º 120 Jose Angel CAMPOLLO GUERRA INDEPENDIENTE 10º M50 04:49:38 21,959
113º 403 Jose Luis ARENAS GARCIA INDEPENDIENTE 9º M99 04:49:40 21,956
114º 133 Enrique ANTOLIN SUAREZ LIEBANA C. C. 53º M30 04:49:50 21,944
115º 205 Pedro Carlos ARENAS FRIAS PEDROSA BIKE CLUB 29º M40 04:50:12 21,916
116º 171 Alejandro URANDURRAGA MARTIN ELORRIOKO T.E. 30º M40 04:51:40 21,806
117º 471 Daniel MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 10º M99 04:52:16 21,761
118º 206 Felix POSADA COTERA ALTITUD AD 4º M60 04:52:59 21,708
119º 68 Rafa ALVAREZ MURIAS INDEPENDIENTE 31º M40 04:53:16 21,687
120º 483 David HUERTA UNZURRUNZAGA SASOIAN 11º M99 04:53:20 21,682
121º 19 Michel RABANAL BASCONES LIEBANA C.C. 11º M50 04:53:51 21,644
122º 177 Jesus FERNANDEZ BLANCO CDC ALBERTO FERNANDE 12º M50 04:53:55 21,639
123º 180 Edorta ALCORTA MANTEROLA INDEPENDIENTE 54º M30 04:54:16 21,613
124º 150 Jose Antonio MIER DIAZ INDEPENDIENTE 32º M40 04:54:57 21,563
125º 202 Jon Joseba ARCE ARCE INDEPENDIENTE 33º M40 04:55:16 21,540
126º 145 Carmelo GARCÍA REYES PEÑA CICLISTA ROGELIO 55º M30 04:55:16 21,540
127º 69 Miguel Ángel MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ INDEPENDIENTE 56º M30 04:55:45 21,505
128º 111 Antonio MARCANO RASILLO INDEPENDIENTE 34º M40 04:56:03 21,483
129º 66 Jose Maria GARCIA GARCIA AGRUPACION CICLOTURIS 13º M50 04:56:24 21,457
130º 64 Roberto LACALLE CALDERÓN INDEPENDIENTE 57º M30 04:57:51 21,353
131º 141 Pablo MIGUÉNS TRIÑANES INDEPENDIENTE 58º M30 04:58:27 21,310
132º 79 Alberto OTXOA GARAI INDEPENDIENTE 14º M50 04:58:30 21,307
133º 484 Julen MUGICA AGUIRRE INDEPENDIENTE 12º M99 04:58:56 21,276
134º 465 Luis Angel TORIO MARTIN DISCOBOLO SPORT 13º M99 05:00:26 21,169
135º 122 Fco Javier MARTINEZ ALCALDE U.C.BURGALESA 15º M50 05:00:49 21,142
136º 104 Roman VILARES FRANCISCO S.C. REBONZA 59º M30 05:00:49 21,142
137º 208 Cristobal GARCÍA RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 35º M40 05:02:11 21,047
138º 30 Igor CORTAZAR CORTES INDEPENDIENTE 36º M40 05:02:18 21,039
139º 61 Alvaro Angel RAEDO GUTIERREZ CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 60º M30 05:04:28 20,889
140º 44 Javier VAZQUEZ LOUCERA INDEPENDIENTE 37º M40 05:05:06 20,846
141º 63 Jaime MARTÍN ROLDAN CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 61º M30 05:05:14 20,837
142º 17 Federico HERRERO GIL CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 38º M40 05:08:13 20,635
143º 151 Pablo FLORIDO DE ORTUETA ABANDO HEROS GD 39º M40 05:08:32 20,614
144º 138 Juan Carlos MARTINEZ CUETO VALLE DE IGUÑA A.D.C. 62º M30 05:08:33 20,613
145º 139 Jose Esteban CRESPO FERNANDEZ VALLE DE IGUÑA A.D.C. 40º M40 05:08:34 20,611
146º 14 Sergio MARTINEZ ARNAIZ A FOGATINA,CLUB CICLIST 63º M30 05:09:48 20,529
147º 153 Jorge GONZALEZ RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 16º M50 05:10:11 20,504
148º 2 Jose Ignacio PEREIRA DE CELIS CC MONTAÑA PALENTINA 17º M50 05:10:35 20,478
149º 404 Francisco GILAR LÓPEZ INDEPENDIENTE 14º M99 05:10:51 20,460
150º 130 Sergio LIZARZA MORENO INDEPENDIENTE 12º SEN 05:11:01 20,449
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Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h
151º 60 Jesus Angel MENA GARCIA PEÑA CICLISTA SOLERA P 41º M40 05:11:25 20,423
152º 167 Santiago PASCUAL ALONSO INDEPENDIENTE 64º M30 05:11:27 20,421
153º 477 Carlos ALONSO SALAZAR INDEPENDIENTE 15º M99 05:11:38 20,409
154º 475 Eduardo GUTIÉRREZ GONZÁLEZ INDEPENDIENTE 16º M99 05:11:47 20,399
155º 476 José Antonio LUIS DONIS INDEPENDIENTE 17º M99 05:12:08 20,376
156º 125 Javier PÉREZ ARÍSTEGUI ABANSDO HEROS CD 42º M40 05:13:40 20,276
157º 162 Miguel GARCIA DE ENTERRIA PALA INDEPENDIENTE 18º M50 05:14:49 20,202
158º 91 Javier ALONSO MIERA INDEPENDIENTE 65º M30 05:15:09 20,181
159º 73 Eduardo DIAZ RODRIGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 66º M30 05:15:12 20,178
160º 105 Paulino CASADO ORTEGA INDEPENDIENTE 67º M30 05:15:13 20,177
161º 77 Jorge RUIZ GOMEZ INDEPENDIENTE 68º M30 05:16:17 20,109
162º 200 Gustavo MATEO PRADO INDEPENDIENTE 43º M40 05:16:42 20,082
163º 207 Luis Miguel ILLERA CARAZO JARDINERIA CASTILLA 44º M40 05:16:57 20,066
164º 411 Pedro VALBUENA DIEZ BTT SALDAÑA 18º M99 05:17:23 20,039
165º 155 Kepa BLANCO BENGOA INDEPENDIENTE 69º M30 05:19:34 19,902
166º 168 Iñigo CORPAS BORREGO MINERO FABRIL 70º M30 05:19:37 19,899
167º 174 Jose Mª CAMAÑO LOPEZ DE ARET INDEPENDIENTE 71º M30 05:20:01 19,874
168º 176 Oscar CABALLERO RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 45º M40 05:20:14 19,861
169º 172 Jasone RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º MU4 05:20:18 19,856
170º 178 Andoni PALACIO SANTA COLOMA MINERO FABRIL 72º M30 05:20:19 19,855
171º 173 Mikel CASANUEVA ESTEFANIA MINERO FABRIL 46º M40 05:20:19 19,855
172º 80 Ildefonso OREJÓN RODRÍGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 73º M30 05:20:21 19,853
173º 46 Rubén FRAILE MENCÍA INDEPENDIENTE 74º M30 05:21:39 19,773
174º 103 Pedro CARRAL LOPEZ DALEPARRIBA 19º M50 05:22:53 19,698
175º 556 Jacinto PEREZ COLADO CCBERNESGALEON 19º M99 05:23:30 19,660
176º 438 Juan Antonio SAINZ DE LA RIVA DALEPARRIBA 20º M99 05:24:09 19,621
177º 189 Jaime MEDIAVILLA VELEZ INDEPENDIENTE 47º M40 05:26:40 19,469
178º 179 Adolfo GARCIA DIESTRO LA MAREA AZUL 48º M40 05:27:19 19,431
179º 131 Jose Angel VELASCO PABLOS ALSA T.C. 49º M40 05:27:27 19,423
180º 10 Juan Antonio IRIZAR SABORIDO DEBAGOIENA TX.K 5º M60 05:29:15 19,317
181º 114 Sergio GUTIERREZ DIAZ MTB TORRELAVEGA 75º M30 05:36:57 18,875
182º 9 Jesús CANTOLLA HERRERO MOTOPIE SALON G.D. 20º M50 05:38:51 18,769
183º 137 Javier SÁNCHEZ BÁSCONES INDEPENDIENTE 13º SEN 05:44:34 18,458
184º 446 Manuel MATEO AGUADO INDEPENDIENTE 50º M40 05:45:52 18,389
185º 109 Juan José CAYÓN GARCÍA BASAURIKO ARIZ T.E. 51º M40 05:51:49 18,078
186º 21 Miguel Angel RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ D INDEPENDIENTE 21º M50 05:56:13 17,854
187º 157 Vicente Benito SAIZ ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 6º M60 05:56:34 17,837
188º 134 Luis MORA LAGUARTA CLUB CICLISTA OSCENSE 22º M50 05:59:55 17,671
189º 592 Victorino PÉREZ GUTIERREZ BTT SALDAÑA 76º M30 06:05:02 17,423
190º 108 Kepa MITXELENA PIKABEA BASAURIKO ARIZ T.E. 77º M30 06:11:36 17,115
191º 113 Jose REIGADAS LEBANIEGOS CICLOTURISMO EL CORNE 7º M60 06:13:15 17,040
192º 170 Pedro PEREZ MARTINEZ EL CORNEJAL 23º M50 06:16:46 16,880
193º 49 German GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 78º M30 06:18:48 16,790
194º 148 German GARCIA MONZON INDEPENDIENTE 52º M40 06:19:41 16,751
195º 56 Marcos ANTÓN COBO CHAVA - EL PIRATA 79º M30 06:22:51 16,612
196º 4 Jose Alfredo LOSADA MARCOS INDEPENDIENTE 8º M60 06:27:03 16,432
197º 5 Francisco MANTECON ARTASANCH INDEPENDIENTE 9º M60 06:27:04 16,431



LA LEBANIEGA JUBILAR BIKE 2015 (Corta)

-Clasificacion Ordenada por Categorias-
Potes,  106 Kms

Organiza.:Sportpublic 2005 S.L. Fecha.: 18/04/15
Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h

Categ.: SENIORS
1º 22 Enrique COSIO COTERA INDEPENDIENTE 1º SEN 03:47:25 27,966
2º 183 Manuel RELEA DIAZ LIEBANA 2º SEN 03:52:00 27,414
3º 54 Ignacio FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA INDEPENDIENTE 3º SEN 03:58:23 26,680
4º 25 Alberto PÉREZ DÍAZ CLUB DEPORTIVO BLENDI 4º SEN 04:18:15 24,627
5º 124 David LOPEZ FERNANDEZ A.C.D. CARES DEVA 5º SEN 04:19:34 24,502
6º 127 Jose Maria FERNANDEZ MENENDE INDEPENDIENTE 6º SEN 04:23:01 24,181
7º 194 David SANZ FERNÁNDEZ CLUB AGUILARENSE ALBE 7º SEN 04:30:17 23,531
8º 181 Ruben BARREDA PLA INDEPENDIENTE 8º SEN 04:30:52 23,480
9º 72 Frederic GIL ORTEGA C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 9º SEN 04:38:37 22,827

10º 117 Adrian CARRO REÑONES ARSAN 10º SEN 04:39:58 22,717
11º 197 Kepa FERNANDEZ SIXTO BUSTURIA TT 11º SEN 04:48:02 22,081
12º 130 Sergio LIZARZA MORENO INDEPENDIENTE 12º SEN 05:11:01 20,449
13º 137 Javier SÁNCHEZ BÁSCONES INDEPENDIENTE 13º SEN 05:44:34 18,458

Categ.: MASTER 30
1º 166 Julio Cesar GARCIA SOMOHANO DAESA 1º M30 03:31:01 30,140
2º 165 José COLÁS LÓPEZ PEÑA CICLISTA MAHONES 2º M30 03:35:36 29,499
3º 48 Jose Manuel ARCONADA GARCÍA SALCEDO 3º M30 03:41:44 28,683
4º 42 Jonatan ROMERA HERRERO ELGOIBARKO LAGUN TAL 4º M30 03:44:51 28,286
5º 129 Miguel COPETE MARTÍNEZ CD CICLISTA AGUILARENS 5º M30 03:47:35 27,946
6º 187 Roberto RUIZ MERODIO DAESSA SPORT 6º M30 03:48:27 27,840
7º 55 Kodo URIARTE MURUAGA INDEPENDIENTE 7º M30 03:53:17 27,263
8º 39 Alejandro DIAZ MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 8º M30 03:55:07 27,050
9º 24 David POSTIGO GONZALEZ CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 9º M30 03:57:04 26,828

10º 140 Raúl GÓMEZ LAVÍN CLUB DEPORTIVO OZONO 10º M30 03:57:47 26,747
11º 198 Miguel CASTAÑEDA FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 11º M30 04:01:45 26,308
12º 184 Roberto RÍO MORAN P.C. MONTE XALO 12º M30 04:02:25 26,236
13º 116 Alfonso RUIZ FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 13º M30 04:02:35 26,218
14º 163 Francisco MORENO YEDRA INDEPENDIENTE 14º M30 04:02:49 26,193
15º 193 Gonzalo DIAZ GAREA INDEPENDIENTE 15º M30 04:02:56 26,180
16º 62 Egoitz URIONABARRENETXEA APR INDEPENDIENTE 16º M30 04:03:14 26,148
17º 149 Gorka ELORRIAGA MARTÍNEZ BUSTURIA T.T 17º M30 04:03:14 26,148
18º 196 Sergio FERNANDEZ SIXTO BUSTURIA TT 18º M30 04:03:14 26,148
19º 94 Ángel FERNÁNDEZ MATEO LIEBANA C.C. 19º M30 04:05:05 25,950
20º 92 Javier VILLAR LLAMOSAS INDEPENDIENTE 20º M30 04:05:11 25,940
21º 195 Francisco COBO GUTIÉRREZ INDEPENDIENTE 21º M30 04:09:55 25,448
22º 8 Ramontxo GARMENDIA - CLUB CICLISTA BAZTANDA 22º M30 04:15:56 24,850
23º 40 Genaro RODRIGUEZ CAGIGAS INDEPENDIENTE 23º M30 04:16:02 24,841
24º 152 Agustin LLATA LEZCANO INDEPENDIENTE 24º M30 04:16:31 24,794
25º 112 Alberto CLIMENT ALBEROLA CLUB CICLISTA CANELOB 25º M30 04:16:36 24,786
26º 32 Cristian RIVAS COBO EXPOSITO 26º M30 04:17:58 24,654
27º 36 Ruben RASINES FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 27º M30 04:17:59 24,653
28º 50 Carlos FERNÁNDEZ DE CÓRDOBA INDEPENDIENTE 28º M30 04:18:15 24,627
29º 47 Jose Luis MORENO YEDRA GONZALO AJA-NORCLEAN 29º M30 04:18:36 24,594
30º 191 Alberto ROJO RUIZ CLUB DEPORTIVO CICLIST 30º M30 04:19:28 24,512
31º 126 Sergio SANTOS ALVEREZ C.D.C AGUILARENSE "ALB 31º M30 04:21:38 24,309
32º 65 Iker URIARTE MURUAGA BUSTURIA T.T. 32º M30 04:24:26 24,051
33º 45 Jose Miguel RUIZ CEBALLOS INDEPENDIENTE 33º M30 04:26:14 23,889
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Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h
34º 38 Ricardo MIGUEL HIDALGO CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 34º M30 04:27:01 23,819
35º 182 Alberto DE LA FUENTE MORENO ARSAN 35º M30 04:28:17 23,706
36º 51 José Manuel NÚÑEZ FERNÁNDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 36º M30 04:28:46 23,664
37º 28 Diego MALDONADO SOUTO INDEPENDIENTE 37º M30 04:31:16 23,446
38º 142 Antonio FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ P.C. ROGELIO HERNÁNDE 38º M30 04:33:19 23,270
39º 83 Francisco Javier CASTRILLO GONZA CLUB DEPORTIVO BLENDI 39º M30 04:33:48 23,229
40º 121 Manuel VELEZ GARCIA INDEPENDIENTE 40º M30 04:34:31 23,168
41º 93 Jesus ALVAREZ CAGIGAS INDEPENDIENTE 41º M30 04:34:54 23,136
42º 97 Eduardo BOLADO CONDE INDEPENDIENTE 42º M30 04:37:43 22,901
43º 169 Alejandro RUIZ GANDARILLAS INDEPENDIENTE 43º M30 04:37:55 22,885
44º 52 Jesus ZAMANILLO CHAVES ARSAN 44º M30 04:39:51 22,726
45º 204 Agustín MORENO BENEIT INDEPENDIENTE 45º M30 04:39:55 22,721
46º 185 Borja BENITO MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 46º M30 04:41:41 22,579
47º 123 Manuel SIGLER CAGIGAS INDEPENDIENTE 47º M30 04:41:52 22,564
48º 95 Julian PELAYO MORAGO INDEPENDIENTE 48º M30 04:42:03 22,549
49º 164 Abel REVUELTA SAINZ INDEPENDIENTE 49º M30 04:43:07 22,464
50º 35 David TERÁN GUTIÉRREZ CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 50º M30 04:43:35 22,427
51º 29 Ramón GUTIÉRREZ OLAVARRÍA INDEPENDIENTE 51º M30 04:45:51 22,249
52º 58 Jose Luis PUENTE LANDAZABAL INDEPENDIENTE 52º M30 04:47:34 22,117
53º 133 Enrique ANTOLIN SUAREZ LIEBANA C. C. 53º M30 04:49:50 21,944
54º 180 Edorta ALCORTA MANTEROLA INDEPENDIENTE 54º M30 04:54:16 21,613
55º 145 Carmelo GARCÍA REYES PEÑA CICLISTA ROGELIO 55º M30 04:55:16 21,540
56º 69 Miguel Ángel MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ INDEPENDIENTE 56º M30 04:55:45 21,505
57º 64 Roberto LACALLE CALDERÓN INDEPENDIENTE 57º M30 04:57:51 21,353
58º 141 Pablo MIGUÉNS TRIÑANES INDEPENDIENTE 58º M30 04:58:27 21,310
59º 104 Roman VILARES FRANCISCO S.C. REBONZA 59º M30 05:00:49 21,142
60º 61 Alvaro Angel RAEDO GUTIERREZ CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 60º M30 05:04:28 20,889
61º 63 Jaime MARTÍN ROLDAN CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 61º M30 05:05:14 20,837
62º 138 Juan Carlos MARTINEZ CUETO VALLE DE IGUÑA A.D.C. 62º M30 05:08:33 20,613
63º 14 Sergio MARTINEZ ARNAIZ A FOGATINA,CLUB CICLIST 63º M30 05:09:48 20,529
64º 167 Santiago PASCUAL ALONSO INDEPENDIENTE 64º M30 05:11:27 20,421
65º 91 Javier ALONSO MIERA INDEPENDIENTE 65º M30 05:15:09 20,181
66º 73 Eduardo DIAZ RODRIGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 66º M30 05:15:12 20,178
67º 105 Paulino CASADO ORTEGA INDEPENDIENTE 67º M30 05:15:13 20,177
68º 77 Jorge RUIZ GOMEZ INDEPENDIENTE 68º M30 05:16:17 20,109
69º 155 Kepa BLANCO BENGOA INDEPENDIENTE 69º M30 05:19:34 19,902
70º 168 Iñigo CORPAS BORREGO MINERO FABRIL 70º M30 05:19:37 19,899
71º 174 Jose Mª CAMAÑO LOPEZ DE ARET INDEPENDIENTE 71º M30 05:20:01 19,874
72º 178 Andoni PALACIO SANTA COLOMA MINERO FABRIL 72º M30 05:20:19 19,855
73º 80 Ildefonso OREJÓN RODRÍGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 73º M30 05:20:21 19,853
74º 46 Rubén FRAILE MENCÍA INDEPENDIENTE 74º M30 05:21:39 19,773
75º 114 Sergio GUTIERREZ DIAZ MTB TORRELAVEGA 75º M30 05:36:57 18,875
76º 592 Victorino PÉREZ GUTIERREZ BTT SALDAÑA 76º M30 06:05:02 17,423
77º 108 Kepa MITXELENA PIKABEA BASAURIKO ARIZ T.E. 77º M30 06:11:36 17,115
78º 49 German GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 78º M30 06:18:48 16,790
79º 56 Marcos ANTÓN COBO CHAVA - EL PIRATA 79º M30 06:22:51 16,612

Categ.: MASTER 40
1º 156 Jose Manuel GARCIA MON LUGONES C.C. 1º M40 03:42:19 28,608
2º 100 Yannick CUOSTAROT MAINGUET TRIATLON PALENCIA 2º M40 03:48:38 27,817
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3º 20 Oscar HIDALGO DE LA TORRE INDEPENDIENTE 3º M40 03:50:57 27,538
4º 18 Diego PÉREZ CABEZÓN CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 4º M40 03:52:48 27,320
5º 158 David SIERRA BOLIVAR INDEPENDIENTE 5º M40 04:01:22 26,350
6º 128 Pedro SANCHEZ MARTINEZ C.C BTT VILLA DE SALDAÑ 6º M40 04:02:43 26,203
7º 67 Manuel FRANCO SAN JUAN C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 7º M40 04:03:09 26,157
8º 190 Angel MORAIS SAN MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 8º M40 04:05:04 25,952
9º 199 Gregorio SOLANA GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 9º M40 04:05:07 25,947

10º 175 Marcos FRESNO MARTIN CC VILLAVICIOSA 10º M40 04:06:47 25,772
11º 70 Amado CAVIEDES ALBA MOUNTAINBIKE TANOS 11º M40 04:18:43 24,583
12º 57 Marcos JIMÉNEZ DE ANTONIO P.C. ROGELIO HERNÁNDE 12º M40 04:21:18 24,340
13º 119 Jose Antonio FERNANDEZ PEREZ TRIATLON PALENCIA 13º M40 04:22:02 24,272
14º 99 Jose Luis CAMPO MENDEZ TRIATLON PALENCIA 14º M40 04:22:02 24,272
15º 144 Jose Pablo RASINES FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 15º M40 04:24:57 24,005
16º 106 Carlos CABO AGUEROS LIEBANA C.C. 16º M40 04:26:56 23,826
17º 74 Jose Antonio FERNANDEZ CUESTA GNG-GALDAKAO T.E. 17º M40 04:28:02 23,728
18º 186 Pedro PARDO PARDO INDEPENDIENTE 18º M40 04:28:35 23,680
19º 75 Julio GONZALEZ MONTERO C.C. RIAS BAIXAS 19º M40 04:35:10 23,113
20º 81 Luis Alfonso HERNANDE PUENTE CLUB CICLISTA CAMPURRI 20º M40 04:39:11 22,781
21º 90 Ramon AGÜEROS GOMEZ ARSAN 21º M40 04:39:51 22,726
22º 132 Raul LOMAS LLATA INDEPENDIENTE 22º M40 04:43:17 22,451
23º 13 Raul AGUAYO OJEDA S.C. ZALLA 23º M40 04:44:57 22,320
24º 59 Victor Jose PUENTE LANDAZABAL INDEPENDIENTE 24º M40 04:45:11 22,301
25º 188 Francisco ARRIBAS LOSADA INDEPENDIENTE 25º M40 04:46:45 22,180
26º 31 Asier ARTARAZ BLANCO INDEPENDIENTE 26º M40 04:47:20 22,135
27º 161 Angel MORAN DEL CAMPO INDEPENDIENTE 27º M40 04:47:30 22,122
28º 159 Miguel CORTÉS FERNÁNDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 28º M40 04:49:34 21,964
29º 205 Pedro Carlos ARENAS FRIAS PEDROSA BIKE CLUB 29º M40 04:50:12 21,916
30º 171 Alejandro URANDURRAGA MARTIN ELORRIOKO T.E. 30º M40 04:51:40 21,806
31º 68 Rafa ALVAREZ MURIAS INDEPENDIENTE 31º M40 04:53:16 21,687
32º 150 Jose Antonio MIER DIAZ INDEPENDIENTE 32º M40 04:54:57 21,563
33º 202 Jon Joseba ARCE ARCE INDEPENDIENTE 33º M40 04:55:16 21,540
34º 111 Antonio MARCANO RASILLO INDEPENDIENTE 34º M40 04:56:03 21,483
35º 208 Cristobal GARCÍA RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 35º M40 05:02:11 21,047
36º 30 Igor CORTAZAR CORTES INDEPENDIENTE 36º M40 05:02:18 21,039
37º 44 Javier VAZQUEZ LOUCERA INDEPENDIENTE 37º M40 05:05:06 20,846
38º 17 Federico HERRERO GIL CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 38º M40 05:08:13 20,635
39º 151 Pablo FLORIDO DE ORTUETA ABANDO HEROS GD 39º M40 05:08:32 20,614
40º 139 Jose Esteban CRESPO FERNANDEZ VALLE DE IGUÑA A.D.C. 40º M40 05:08:34 20,611
41º 60 Jesus Angel MENA GARCIA PEÑA CICLISTA SOLERA P 41º M40 05:11:25 20,423
42º 125 Javier PÉREZ ARÍSTEGUI ABANSDO HEROS CD 42º M40 05:13:40 20,276
43º 200 Gustavo MATEO PRADO INDEPENDIENTE 43º M40 05:16:42 20,082
44º 207 Luis Miguel ILLERA CARAZO JARDINERIA CASTILLA 44º M40 05:16:57 20,066
45º 176 Oscar CABALLERO RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 45º M40 05:20:14 19,861
46º 173 Mikel CASANUEVA ESTEFANIA MINERO FABRIL 46º M40 05:20:19 19,855
47º 189 Jaime MEDIAVILLA VELEZ INDEPENDIENTE 47º M40 05:26:40 19,469
48º 179 Adolfo GARCIA DIESTRO LA MAREA AZUL 48º M40 05:27:19 19,431
49º 131 Jose Angel VELASCO PABLOS ALSA T.C. 49º M40 05:27:27 19,423
50º 446 Manuel MATEO AGUADO INDEPENDIENTE 50º M40 05:45:52 18,389
51º 109 Juan José CAYÓN GARCÍA BASAURIKO ARIZ T.E. 51º M40 05:51:49 18,078
52º 148 German GARCIA MONZON INDEPENDIENTE 52º M40 06:19:41 16,751
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Categ.: MASTER 50
1º 118 Jose Javier LIZARZA ARMENDARIZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º M50 04:04:58 25,963
2º 23 Carmelo ALONSO BUENO INDEPENDIENTE 2º M50 04:09:01 25,540
3º 203 Jose Francisco CAGIGAS GARCIA INDEPENDIENTE 3º M50 04:30:42 23,495
4º 85 Santiago APARICIO DE LA RICA INDEPENDIENTE 4º M50 04:32:02 23,379
5º 135 Carlos SANZ DE MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE 5º M50 04:32:15 23,361
6º 160 Carlos ALONSO ARAUZO INDEPENDIENTE 6º M50 04:37:58 22,880
7º 37 Emilio M. LARA LEBANIEGOS INDEPENDIENTE 7º M50 04:39:35 22,748
8º 96 Mariano RIEGO CUEVA CLUB CICLISTA AGUILARE 8º M50 04:42:33 22,509
9º 143 Txomin MARTINEZ NUÑEZ INDEPENDIENTE 9º M50 04:46:45 22,180

10º 120 Jose Angel CAMPOLLO GUERRA INDEPENDIENTE 10º M50 04:49:38 21,959
11º 19 Michel RABANAL BASCONES LIEBANA C.C. 11º M50 04:53:51 21,644
12º 177 Jesus FERNANDEZ BLANCO CDC ALBERTO FERNANDE 12º M50 04:53:55 21,639
13º 66 Jose Maria GARCIA GARCIA AGRUPACION CICLOTURIS 13º M50 04:56:24 21,457
14º 79 Alberto OTXOA GARAI INDEPENDIENTE 14º M50 04:58:30 21,307
15º 122 Fco Javier MARTINEZ ALCALDE U.C.BURGALESA 15º M50 05:00:49 21,142
16º 153 Jorge GONZALEZ RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 16º M50 05:10:11 20,504
17º 2 Jose Ignacio PEREIRA DE CELIS CC MONTAÑA PALENTINA 17º M50 05:10:35 20,478
18º 162 Miguel GARCIA DE ENTERRIA PALA INDEPENDIENTE 18º M50 05:14:49 20,202
19º 103 Pedro CARRAL LOPEZ DALEPARRIBA 19º M50 05:22:53 19,698
20º 9 Jesús CANTOLLA HERRERO MOTOPIE SALON G.D. 20º M50 05:38:51 18,769
21º 21 Miguel Angel RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ D INDEPENDIENTE 21º M50 05:56:13 17,854
22º 134 Luis MORA LAGUARTA CLUB CICLISTA OSCENSE 22º M50 05:59:55 17,671
23º 170 Pedro PEREZ MARTINEZ EL CORNEJAL 23º M50 06:16:46 16,880

Categ.: MASTER 60
1º 89 José María GARCÍA SAIZ UNIDOS POR UN RETO-MO 1º M60 04:04:18 26,034
2º 110 Carmelo ESTEBANEZ RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 2º M60 04:42:40 22,500
3º 147 Santiago AREVALO RAMIREZ INDEPENDIENTE 3º M60 04:45:57 22,242
4º 206 Felix POSADA COTERA ALTITUD AD 4º M60 04:52:59 21,708
5º 10 Juan Antonio IRIZAR SABORIDO DEBAGOIENA TX.K 5º M60 05:29:15 19,317
6º 157 Vicente Benito SAIZ ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 6º M60 05:56:34 17,837
7º 113 Jose REIGADAS LEBANIEGOS CICLOTURISMO EL CORNE 7º M60 06:13:15 17,040
8º 4 Jose Alfredo LOSADA MARCOS INDEPENDIENTE 8º M60 06:27:03 16,432
9º 5 Francisco MANTECON ARTASANCH INDEPENDIENTE 9º M60 06:27:04 16,431

Categ.: MASTER 40
1º 172 Jasone RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º MU4 05:20:18 19,856



LA LEBANIEGA JUBILAR BIKE 2015 (Larga)
- LARGA -

-Clasificacion Absoluta-
Potes,  184 Kms

Organiza.:Sportpublic 2005 S.L. Fecha.: 18/04/15
Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h

1º 555 Ivan SANTURDE URRUTIA EL REPETXO 1º M40 05:37:24 32,721
2º 405 David FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ BUENAVISTA 1º SEN 05:50:31 31,496
3º 596 Pablo Alberto PÉREZ ÁLVAREZ PEÑA CICLISTA MANZANIL 2º SEN 05:51:06 31,444
4º 590 Juan Jesus IRIGARAY ASIN EGUES 1º M30 05:52:37 31,309
5º 420 Guillermo PRIETO HORTELANO ZUZENAK CLUB DEPORTIV 2º M40 05:53:30 31,231
6º 547 Jose CABELLO PEREZ GONZALO AJA 3º SEN 05:53:57 31,191
7º 423 Jorge PRESA GARCIA CLUB TORBOLIN 3º M40 05:54:03 31,182
8º 433 Jairo GARCIA FERNANDEZ UNIDOS POR UN RETO-MO 2º M30 05:54:29 31,144
9º 524 Urtzi BIZCARGUENAGA ZAUTUA GNG-AELVASA-GALDAKAO 3º M30 05:55:00 31,099

10º 641 Carlos REGALIZA CASTILLO INDEPENDIENTE 4º SEN 05:56:00 31,011
11º 506 Jesús ALONSO PABLOS INDEPENDIENTE 4º M30 05:56:34 30,962
12º 616 José Antonio CAJIDE MEJUTO EL REPECHO 5º M30 05:56:36 30,959
13º 413 Andres VILLA DE LA PUENTE TRAPAGARAN 4º M40 05:57:05 30,917
14º 553 Luis MAGARIÑO VIOR C. D. CICLORIOSECO 6º M30 05:57:08 30,913
15º 564 Francisco GONZALEZ ZABALA CLUB MTB CABEZON DE L 5º M40 05:57:53 30,848
16º 505 Ignacio MENENDEZ SANCHEZ C C PICOS DE ASTURIAS 7º M30 05:58:02 30,835
17º 431 Jorge SÁNCHEZ DOLADO K.E. LOIOLATARRA 6º M40 05:58:31 30,794
18º 519 Raul FERNANDEZ PEREZ C.C PICOS DE ASTURIAS 8º M30 05:58:38 30,784
19º 523 Pablo URIARTE ARRI URDULIZKO TROPEL T.K.E. 7º M40 05:59:02 30,749
20º 598 Javier MELLADO DIEZ S:C ORDUÑESA 9º M30 05:59:37 30,699
21º 561 Alberto MATIA LOPEZ DISCOBOLO SPORT,C.D. 10º M30 05:59:38 30,698
22º 593 Fernando RODRIGUEZ RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º M50 05:59:50 30,681
23º 441 David MELÉNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 8º M40 06:00:15 30,645
24º 573 An ALEGRIA ITURRI BTT SALTAMONES 1º M60 06:00:48 30,599
25º 443 Marino FERNANDEZ HERRERO DISCOBOLO SPORT 5º SEN 06:01:12 30,565
26º 619 Jose Maria DE PRADO MARTINEZ IRU HERRI 11º M30 06:01:21 30,552
27º 542 Nacho GUTIÉRREZ CENTENO MTB TANOS 9º M40 06:02:48 30,430
28º 632 Cristian ESCUDERO FERNANDEZ GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTI 6º SEN 06:03:13 30,395
29º 567 Emili0 FERNANDEZ SARMIENTO CARNICAS MERINO CHIQU 12º M30 06:03:21 30,384
30º 579 Alfredo BARRO GARCIA CASAS Y REFORMAS 10º M40 06:03:36 30,363
31º 634 Julian MACHO SERNA INDEPENDIENTE 13º M30 06:03:53 30,339
32º 585 Juantxu NOVALVO MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 11º M40 06:04:18 30,305
33º 529 Manuel RENEDO MARTÍNEZ ZUGOR GRSS - C.D. TINO 14º M30 06:04:34 30,283
34º 615 Julian PELLÓN HAYA INDEPENDIENTE 12º M40 06:05:38 30,194
35º 570 Luis Gregorio LAMILLAR AJA NORCLEAN 13º M40 06:06:02 30,161
36º 480 Alfredo AZPIAZU GUTIERREZ PC MARIO GONZALEZ 14º M40 06:06:11 30,149
37º 609 Claudio SEVARES BUSTAMANTE C.C. COMILLAS 15º M30 06:06:24 30,131
38º 576 Nacho DELGADO SEVILLANO C.C. VILLAVICIOSA 16º M30 06:06:40 30,109
39º 461 Angel IGLESIAS ARRIOLA PC MARIO GONZALEZ 2º M60 06:06:40 30,109
40º 440 Antonio GUTIERREZ ORTIZ P.C. MARIO GONZALEZ SA 15º M40 06:06:40 30,109
41º 538 Francisco MORÍS MARTÍN BTT PELAYO 16º M40 06:06:46 30,101
42º 607 Amalio CUETO RODRIGUEZ NORCLEAN 17º M40 06:06:58 30,084
43º 575 Manuel ALVAREZ MONDORUZA DISCOBOLO SPORT 18º M40 06:07:09 30,069
44º 437 Gerardo SUÁREZ PÉREZ BIKETOWN 19º M40 06:08:14 29,981
45º 622 Juan Carlos AYUSO SANZ LA BIELA 20º M40 06:09:58 29,841
46º 601 David MUÑOZ ALVAREZ CC ALTITUD 21º M40 06:10:08 29,827
47º 631 Juan Manuel REVUELTA GOMEZ MOUNTAINBIKE TANOS 22º M40 06:10:15 29,818
48º 566 Luis Manuel COBO RUIZ PEÑA CICLISTA MARIO GO 17º M30 06:17:30 29,245
49º 583 Agustin TORRES GONZALEZ INDEPENDIENTE 23º M40 06:19:23 29,100
50º 597 Angel Luis IGLESIAS LASTRA MARIO GONZALEZ 18º M30 06:20:03 29,049
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51º 401 Rafa ETXEBARRIA ELOSEGI INDEPENDIENTE 24º M40 06:23:04 28,820
52º 451 David MATARRANZ ÁLVAREZ INDEPENDIENTE 19º M30 06:24:05 28,744
53º 559 Lander PERAL GONZALEZ C. C. IRUNES 20º M30 06:24:59 28,677
54º 486 Oier ASLA IGLESIAS INDEPENDIENTE 21º M30 06:25:48 28,616
55º 511 Alejandro GONZALEZ DIAZ CLUB CICLISTA MORATALA 7º SEN 06:27:35 28,484
56º 495 Jose Jesus VILLAR CASAS ALTITUD LLANES 2º M50 06:29:01 28,379
57º 521 Javier SARACHAGA SANTAMARIA TEAM TXARANGA 25º M40 06:29:29 28,345
58º 517 Marcos RUIZ PRIETO LIEBANA C.C. 22º M30 06:29:50 28,320
59º 589 Javier BLANCO IZAGUIRRE INDEPENDIENTE 3º M50 06:30:21 28,282
60º 488 Ivan VILLAR REMUIÑAN C.C. VILLAVICIOSA 23º M30 06:30:46 28,252
61º 469 Jorge GONZALEZ PEREZ U.C.BURGALESA 26º M40 06:32:12 28,149
62º 610 Miguel RODRIGUEZ CARRILES CC LIEBANA 24º M30 06:32:25 28,133
63º 548 Xabier MARTIN -- BARAKALDESA 4º M50 06:33:35 28,050
64º 635 Alberto FERNÁNDEZ GARCIA MMR BIKES 25º M30 06:34:56 27,954
65º 565 Alfonso FERNANDEZ TILVE S.C.GOIZALDE 5º M50 06:36:36 27,837
66º 455 Ignacio MODINOS FERNANDEZ MTB CABEZON 27º M40 06:36:39 27,833
67º 581 Francisco GONZALEZ MAZA INDEPENDIENTE 6º M50 06:37:12 27,795
68º 563 Adolfo SOBERON BEDOYA LIEBANA 28º M40 06:37:26 27,778
69º 470 Francisco Manuel VILA ESTEVEZ VIGO MÁSTER CLUB 29º M40 06:38:28 27,706
70º 605 Pablo CARRILLO GRACIA INDEPENDIENTE 30º M40 06:38:32 27,702
71º 543 Jorge FERNANDEZ QUEVEDO ADC VALLE IGUÑA 26º M30 06:38:33 27,700
72º 493 Alfonso ROMANO ARENAS ALTITUD LLANES 27º M30 06:39:34 27,630
73º 457 David PÉREZ GAÑÁN CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 8º SEN 06:41:38 27,488
74º 430 Miguel Angel FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁN CUMBRALES BTT 7º M50 06:42:11 27,450
75º 592 Victorino PÉREZ GUTIERREZ BTT SALDAÑA 28º M30 06:42:40 27,417
76º 411 Pedro VALBUENA DIEZ BTT SALDAÑA 29º M30 06:42:41 27,416
77º 551 Jose Ignacio ARROYO GANDARILLA OZONO 31º M40 06:42:58 27,397
78º 452 Miguel Angel DE LA HOZ IGAREDA INDEPENDIENTE 32º M40 06:43:22 27,370
79º 580 Jose Maria RODRIGUEZ FERNANDE DAESSA SPORT 9º SEN 06:46:10 27,181
80º 544 Alfonso VILLEGAS PÉREZ INDEPENDIENTE 30º M30 06:46:30 27,159
81º 485 Óscar Jose MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA U.C. TRUEBA 33º M40 06:46:42 27,145
82º 620 Jose Luis MARTINEZ PEON SANTUTXU T.E. 34º M40 06:47:27 27,095
83º 612 Pedro MARCANO LOPEZ FINCAS VILLA 35º M40 06:47:43 27,078
84º 444 Diego CAMPILLO COSGAYA CLUB BTT VILLA DE SALAD 31º M30 06:49:13 26,978
85º 569 Miguel Angel GIL MARCOS CD.BLENDIOS 32º M30 06:49:35 26,954
86º 582 Antonio HEDESA GOMEZ LA MAREA AZUL 33º M30 06:49:51 26,937
87º 588 Fernando LAMA OCHOA DE RETAN TRABAJADORES DE FIRES 34º M30 06:49:52 26,936
88º 442 Alberto LASTRA PÉREZ C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 36º M40 06:51:06 26,855
89º 513 Oscar GUTIERREZ ROJO INDEPENDIENTE 37º M40 06:51:14 26,846
90º 577 Francisco Javier GIL ZÚÑIGA BIZIKLETA.COM 8º M50 06:51:39 26,819
91º 562 Mikel MARCOS LARIZGOITIA S.C. BILBAINA 35º M30 06:53:31 26,698
92º 436 Fernando GUTIERREZ LOPEZ INDEPENDIENTE 38º M40 06:53:32 26,697
93º 502 Juan Manuel ECHEVARRÍA MARTÍN U.C.TRUEBA 9º M50 06:54:07 26,659
94º 633 Jose PEREZ ANDRES BTT SALDAÑA 36º M30 06:54:16 26,650
95º 509 Francisco Javier BOGA NAYA PEÑA CICLISTA QUINTENA 39º M40 06:54:36 26,628
96º 447 Manuel Maria MOXÓ SOTO INDEPENDIENTE 10º M50 06:55:16 26,585
97º 427 Alberto GUTIÉRREZ POO INDEPENDIENTE 10º SEN 06:56:41 26,495
98º 604 Pablo GONZALEZ SUAREZ MMR BIKES 37º M30 06:56:54 26,481
99º 515 Alejandro QUINTANA ZURITA QUINT MTB CABEZON 11º SEN 06:57:50 26,422

100º 545 Alberto MARTIN SANZ LA BIELA 40º M40 06:58:17 26,394
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101º 552 Txus FERNANDEZ GARCIA LAUDIOAR T. E. 41º M40 07:00:22 26,263
102º 594 Eduardo FERNANDEZ VALLEJO PEÑA CICLISTA SAN LORE 38º M30 07:01:11 26,212
103º 568 Sergio URRACA CRESPO INDEPENDIENTE 39º M30 07:01:11 26,212
104º 554 Alejandro PEREZ ORDIALES PYNOSPERDIUS 42º M40 07:01:19 26,204
105º 546 Carlos DE LAS CUEVAS GARCIA JOSÉ LUIS ALVARO 40º M30 07:02:06 26,155
106º 450 Alejandro JUNQUERA MÉRIDA CICLOS JOGAR 43º M40 07:02:17 26,144
107º 586 Victor Manuel SANCHEZ CASADO LA BIELA 44º M40 07:03:15 26,084
108º 638 Pedro P. GUEVARA MORENO GD ALTAMIRA 11º M50 07:03:18 26,081
109º 462 Javier ABAD NÚÑEZ INDEPENDIENTE 12º M50 07:04:14 26,023
110º 507 Jose Ramon ORTIZ LLOREDA CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 13º M50 07:04:25 26,012
111º 614 Adolfo CRESPO AMANDI MMR BIKES 41º M30 07:05:02 25,974
112º 400 José Manuel PEREIRA SOUTO VIGO MÁSTER CLUB 14º M50 07:06:30 25,885
113º 472 Alfredo ACEBES CORDERO BTT PELAYO 45º M40 07:06:49 25,866
114º 536 David LOUREIRO JUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 42º M30 07:06:54 25,861
115º 500 Diego MATA GÚTIEZ CASTILLA CLUB CICLISTA 12º SEN 07:07:00 25,855
116º 504 Gonzalo DE LAS HERAS PALMERO INDEPENDIENTE 46º M40 07:07:30 25,825
117º 621 Sergio RUESGA GARCIA LIEBANA C.C. 43º M30 07:07:44 25,810
118º 516 Anyonio COBO SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 15º M50 07:07:46 25,808
119º 482 Jose Gonzalo DUARTE LOPEZ P.C. QUINTENA 47º M40 07:09:08 25,726
120º 434 Jose SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ LAGUN ARTEA 13º SEN 07:13:05 25,492
121º 454 Francisco SAINZ MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 44º M30 07:14:14 25,424
122º 473 Jose Maria GOMEZ SAN JOSE INDEPENDIENTE 45º M30 07:14:14 25,424
123º 571 Jose Maria SILIO ALDACO BTT VALLE DE VILLAESCU 48º M40 07:14:45 25,394
124º 630 Esteban GUTIÉRREZ SAIZ NORCLEAN TEAM CYCLIN 49º M40 07:14:48 25,391
125º 428 Jesus VALLEJO ECHEZARRETA CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 50º M40 07:15:45 25,336
126º 603 Juan Pablo CONDE SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 46º M30 07:16:51 25,272
127º 591 Iñaki ERDOIZA BARUA ABANTO-HEROS 51º M40 07:16:56 25,267
128º 636 Jesus LAGO DIEZ BRIDGESTONE 52º M40 07:17:00 25,263
129º 445 Alasne URKIAGA HORMAETXEA URGOZO ITE 1º MU3 07:17:03 25,260
130º 418 David SANTIAGO CLEMENTE CIPI 53º M40 07:17:04 25,259
131º 560 Mikel ARTETXE GEZURAGA ZAZPIAK BAT 47º M30 07:17:55 25,210
132º 602 Ioritz ORRANTIA RODRIGO INDEPENDIENTE 14º SEN 07:17:55 25,210
133º 611 Javier SALAS SOTO INDEPENDIENTE 54º M40 07:21:49 24,988
134º 494 Miguel DIEZ VILLAFUERTE LOS MATORRIZOS 48º M30 07:21:49 24,988
135º 539 Angel Luis FERNANDEZ GARCIA MTB CABEZON DE LA SAL 16º M50 07:28:11 24,633
136º 532 Manuel COBO LAVIN C.D OZONO 55º M40 07:32:49 24,381
137º 528 Alfonso RODRIGUEZ PARRAGA INDEPENDIENTE 56º M40 07:33:54 24,323
138º 410 Juanan BERGARA CASTRO MKL TXIRRINDAK 57º M40 07:35:01 24,263
139º 402 Antonio HERAS RUESGA INDEPENDIENTE 17º M50 07:35:14 24,251
140º 514 Alberto SAIZ SOTO OZONO 49º M30 07:35:31 24,236
141º 479 Jesus CUADRADO DE CELIS INDEPENDIENTE 58º M40 07:46:39 23,658
142º 587 Daniel PEREZ VAZ EL CORNEJAL 50º M30 07:47:57 23,592
143º 584 Pedro Luis GUTIERREZ DIAZ LAMAREAAZULTRITORREL 59º M40 07:47:57 23,592
144º 456 Kepa MORENO PALACIOS TRISPORT TRIATLON 51º M30 07:49:33 23,512
145º 618 Alfonso JIMENEZ CANELADA CARES DEVA 18º M50 07:50:18 23,474
146º 499 Virigilio FERNANDEZ MONGE INDEPENDIENTE 19º M50 07:51:07 23,434
147º 642 Marcial GONZALEZ PEREZ MAREA AZUL 60º M40 07:52:03 23,387
148º 481 Joseba MORATALLA PÉREZ PEÑA CICLISTA DAVID LOP 52º M30 07:53:52 23,298
149º 537 Benjamin SOTERO GARCIA CUMBRALES BTT 61º M40 08:00:54 22,957
150º 415 Carlos FERNANDEZ ALONSO C.C.NIEVES 3º M60 08:05:11 22,754
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151º 520 Alberto ROMERO ZUGAZAGA LAGUN ARTEA 53º M30 08:06:11 22,707
152º 531 Juan Bautista RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ C.D OZONO 20º M50 08:06:12 22,707
153º 435 Jose Luis MATA TELECHEA CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 21º M50 08:07:12 22,660
154º 574 Borja DIEZ ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 54º M30 08:07:57 22,625
155º 533 Félix BOILLOS GONZALEZ SANTUTXU T.E 22º M50 08:09:28 22,555
156º 625 Angel Luis PIEDRA TUYA REPECHINOS 55º M30 08:09:36 22,549
157º 628 Roberto GARCIA DIEZ REPECHINOS 23º M50 08:09:58 22,532
158º 595 Javier GONZÁLEZ LACABEX INDEPENDIENTE 56º M30 08:09:59 22,531
159º 459 Jesus GONZALEZ MORAN TRITON DEL PARDO 62º M40 08:10:13 22,521
160º 624 Carlos PAJA SUAREZ INDEPENDIENTE 24º M50 08:10:14 22,520
161º 541 Carlos DE ANDRÉS MARTOS LA BIELA SEGOVIA 57º M30 08:10:21 22,515
162º 489 Ventura VILLEGAS GARRIDO CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 25º M50 08:10:29 22,508
163º 408 Jose Manuel GONZÁLEZ ARGUMOS CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 4º M60 08:10:30 22,508
164º 487 Roberto PALACIO GARCIA CD EL CUBIO 58º M30 08:10:49 22,493
165º 637 Pablo CANTERA MESONES INDEPENDIENTE 63º M40 08:11:30 22,462
166º 429 Jose Luis MARTIN HERRERO CC PISUERGA...CIPI 59º M30 08:12:34 22,413
167º 467 Jose Mª RUBIO FERRÁNDEZ CLUB CICLISTA PISUERGA 60º M30 08:12:35 22,412
168º 414 Jose Luis BALIÑO FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 26º M50 08:16:44 22,225
169º 508 Alberto GARCÍA LÓPEZ S.C.BILBAÍNA 64º M40 08:17:18 22,200
170º 534 Luis Angel GUERRERO GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 27º M50 08:18:03 22,166
171º 498 Jose PASCUAL BENITO CICLISTA CLUB CASTILLA 5º M60 08:18:21 22,153
172º 572 Guillermo RUIZ SAN MIGUEL DISCOBOLO SPORT, C.D. 61º M30 08:19:36 22,098
173º 503 Miguel RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ MOUNTAINBIKE TANOS 62º M30 08:19:52 22,086
174º 448 Luis Antonio CARRILLO SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 65º M40 08:19:54 22,084
175º 629 Miguel Angel PEREZ RODRIGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 66º M40 08:23:31 21,926
176º 640 Iñigo MARKAIDA ALIZAGA INDEPENDIENTE 67º M40 08:36:47 21,363
177º 639 Idoya MARCALDE FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º MU4 08:36:47 21,363
178º 613 Raul LLORENTE PARDO LA BIELA 28º M50 08:42:26 21,132
179º 557 Ignacio SANCHEZ FALQUINA LA BIELA - SEGOVIA 68º M40 08:42:30 21,129
180º 599 Sergio RECODER FERRER INDEPENDIENTE 69º M40 08:52:06 20,748



LA LEBANIEGA JUBILAR BIKE 2015 (Larga)
- LARGA -

-Clasificacion Ordenada por Categorias-
Potes,  184 Kms

Organiza.:Sportpublic 2005 S.L. Fecha.: 18/04/15
Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h

Categ.: SENIORS
1º 405 David FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ BUENAVISTA 1º SEN 05:50:31 31,496
2º 596 Pablo Alberto PÉREZ ÁLVAREZ PEÑA CICLISTA MANZANIL 2º SEN 05:51:06 31,444
3º 547 Jose CABELLO PEREZ GONZALO AJA 3º SEN 05:53:57 31,191
4º 641 Carlos REGALIZA CASTILLO INDEPENDIENTE 4º SEN 05:56:00 31,011
5º 443 Marino FERNANDEZ HERRERO DISCOBOLO SPORT 5º SEN 06:01:12 30,565
6º 632 Cristian ESCUDERO FERNANDEZ GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTI 6º SEN 06:03:13 30,395
7º 511 Alejandro GONZALEZ DIAZ CLUB CICLISTA MORATALA 7º SEN 06:27:35 28,484
8º 457 David PÉREZ GAÑÁN CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 8º SEN 06:41:38 27,488
9º 580 Jose Maria RODRIGUEZ FERNANDE DAESSA SPORT 9º SEN 06:46:10 27,181

10º 427 Alberto GUTIÉRREZ POO INDEPENDIENTE 10º SEN 06:56:41 26,495
11º 515 Alejandro QUINTANA ZURITA QUINT MTB CABEZON 11º SEN 06:57:50 26,422
12º 500 Diego MATA GÚTIEZ CASTILLA CLUB CICLISTA 12º SEN 07:07:00 25,855
13º 434 Jose SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ LAGUN ARTEA 13º SEN 07:13:05 25,492
14º 602 Ioritz ORRANTIA RODRIGO INDEPENDIENTE 14º SEN 07:17:55 25,210

Categ.: MASTER 30
1º 590 Juan Jesus IRIGARAY ASIN EGUES 1º M30 05:52:37 31,309
2º 433 Jairo GARCIA FERNANDEZ UNIDOS POR UN RETO-MO 2º M30 05:54:29 31,144
3º 524 Urtzi BIZCARGUENAGA ZAUTUA GNG-AELVASA-GALDAKAO 3º M30 05:55:00 31,099
4º 506 Jesús ALONSO PABLOS INDEPENDIENTE 4º M30 05:56:34 30,962
5º 616 José Antonio CAJIDE MEJUTO EL REPECHO 5º M30 05:56:36 30,959
6º 553 Luis MAGARIÑO VIOR C. D. CICLORIOSECO 6º M30 05:57:08 30,913
7º 505 Ignacio MENENDEZ SANCHEZ C C PICOS DE ASTURIAS 7º M30 05:58:02 30,835
8º 519 Raul FERNANDEZ PEREZ C.C PICOS DE ASTURIAS 8º M30 05:58:38 30,784
9º 598 Javier MELLADO DIEZ S:C ORDUÑESA 9º M30 05:59:37 30,699

10º 561 Alberto MATIA LOPEZ DISCOBOLO SPORT,C.D. 10º M30 05:59:38 30,698
11º 619 Jose Maria DE PRADO MARTINEZ IRU HERRI 11º M30 06:01:21 30,552
12º 567 Emili0 FERNANDEZ SARMIENTO CARNICAS MERINO CHIQU 12º M30 06:03:21 30,384
13º 634 Julian MACHO SERNA INDEPENDIENTE 13º M30 06:03:53 30,339
14º 529 Manuel RENEDO MARTÍNEZ ZUGOR GRSS - C.D. TINO 14º M30 06:04:34 30,283
15º 609 Claudio SEVARES BUSTAMANTE C.C. COMILLAS 15º M30 06:06:24 30,131
16º 576 Nacho DELGADO SEVILLANO C.C. VILLAVICIOSA 16º M30 06:06:40 30,109
17º 566 Luis Manuel COBO RUIZ PEÑA CICLISTA MARIO GO 17º M30 06:17:30 29,245
18º 597 Angel Luis IGLESIAS LASTRA MARIO GONZALEZ 18º M30 06:20:03 29,049
19º 451 David MATARRANZ ÁLVAREZ INDEPENDIENTE 19º M30 06:24:05 28,744
20º 559 Lander PERAL GONZALEZ C. C. IRUNES 20º M30 06:24:59 28,677
21º 486 Oier ASLA IGLESIAS INDEPENDIENTE 21º M30 06:25:48 28,616
22º 517 Marcos RUIZ PRIETO LIEBANA C.C. 22º M30 06:29:50 28,320
23º 488 Ivan VILLAR REMUIÑAN C.C. VILLAVICIOSA 23º M30 06:30:46 28,252
24º 610 Miguel RODRIGUEZ CARRILES CC LIEBANA 24º M30 06:32:25 28,133
25º 635 Alberto FERNÁNDEZ GARCIA MMR BIKES 25º M30 06:34:56 27,954
26º 543 Jorge FERNANDEZ QUEVEDO ADC VALLE IGUÑA 26º M30 06:38:33 27,700
27º 493 Alfonso ROMANO ARENAS ALTITUD LLANES 27º M30 06:39:34 27,630
28º 592 Victorino PÉREZ GUTIERREZ BTT SALDAÑA 28º M30 06:42:40 27,417
29º 411 Pedro VALBUENA DIEZ BTT SALDAÑA 29º M30 06:42:41 27,416
30º 544 Alfonso VILLEGAS PÉREZ INDEPENDIENTE 30º M30 06:46:30 27,159
31º 444 Diego CAMPILLO COSGAYA CLUB BTT VILLA DE SALAD 31º M30 06:49:13 26,978
32º 569 Miguel Angel GIL MARCOS CD.BLENDIOS 32º M30 06:49:35 26,954

Pagina 1



Pto Dor Nombre Club P.Cat Cat T.Oficial Km/h
33º 582 Antonio HEDESA GOMEZ LA MAREA AZUL 33º M30 06:49:51 26,937
34º 588 Fernando LAMA OCHOA DE RETAN TRABAJADORES DE FIRES 34º M30 06:49:52 26,936
35º 562 Mikel MARCOS LARIZGOITIA S.C. BILBAINA 35º M30 06:53:31 26,698
36º 633 Jose PEREZ ANDRES BTT SALDAÑA 36º M30 06:54:16 26,650
37º 604 Pablo GONZALEZ SUAREZ MMR BIKES 37º M30 06:56:54 26,481
38º 594 Eduardo FERNANDEZ VALLEJO PEÑA CICLISTA SAN LORE 38º M30 07:01:11 26,212
39º 568 Sergio URRACA CRESPO INDEPENDIENTE 39º M30 07:01:11 26,212
40º 546 Carlos DE LAS CUEVAS GARCIA JOSÉ LUIS ALVARO 40º M30 07:02:06 26,155
41º 614 Adolfo CRESPO AMANDI MMR BIKES 41º M30 07:05:02 25,974
42º 536 David LOUREIRO JUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 42º M30 07:06:54 25,861
43º 621 Sergio RUESGA GARCIA LIEBANA C.C. 43º M30 07:07:44 25,810
44º 454 Francisco SAINZ MARTINEZ INDEPENDIENTE 44º M30 07:14:14 25,424
45º 473 Jose Maria GOMEZ SAN JOSE INDEPENDIENTE 45º M30 07:14:14 25,424
46º 603 Juan Pablo CONDE SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 46º M30 07:16:51 25,272
47º 560 Mikel ARTETXE GEZURAGA ZAZPIAK BAT 47º M30 07:17:55 25,210
48º 494 Miguel DIEZ VILLAFUERTE LOS MATORRIZOS 48º M30 07:21:49 24,988
49º 514 Alberto SAIZ SOTO OZONO 49º M30 07:35:31 24,236
50º 587 Daniel PEREZ VAZ EL CORNEJAL 50º M30 07:47:57 23,592
51º 456 Kepa MORENO PALACIOS TRISPORT TRIATLON 51º M30 07:49:33 23,512
52º 481 Joseba MORATALLA PÉREZ PEÑA CICLISTA DAVID LOP 52º M30 07:53:52 23,298
53º 520 Alberto ROMERO ZUGAZAGA LAGUN ARTEA 53º M30 08:06:11 22,707
54º 574 Borja DIEZ ANDRES INDEPENDIENTE 54º M30 08:07:57 22,625
55º 625 Angel Luis PIEDRA TUYA REPECHINOS 55º M30 08:09:36 22,549
56º 595 Javier GONZÁLEZ LACABEX INDEPENDIENTE 56º M30 08:09:59 22,531
57º 541 Carlos DE ANDRÉS MARTOS LA BIELA SEGOVIA 57º M30 08:10:21 22,515
58º 487 Roberto PALACIO GARCIA CD EL CUBIO 58º M30 08:10:49 22,493
59º 429 Jose Luis MARTIN HERRERO CC PISUERGA...CIPI 59º M30 08:12:34 22,413
60º 467 Jose Mª RUBIO FERRÁNDEZ CLUB CICLISTA PISUERGA 60º M30 08:12:35 22,412
61º 572 Guillermo RUIZ SAN MIGUEL DISCOBOLO SPORT, C.D. 61º M30 08:19:36 22,098
62º 503 Miguel RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ MOUNTAINBIKE TANOS 62º M30 08:19:52 22,086

Categ.: MASTER 40
1º 555 Ivan SANTURDE URRUTIA EL REPETXO 1º M40 05:37:24 32,721
2º 420 Guillermo PRIETO HORTELANO ZUZENAK CLUB DEPORTIV 2º M40 05:53:30 31,231
3º 423 Jorge PRESA GARCIA CLUB TORBOLIN 3º M40 05:54:03 31,182
4º 413 Andres VILLA DE LA PUENTE TRAPAGARAN 4º M40 05:57:05 30,917
5º 564 Francisco GONZALEZ ZABALA CLUB MTB CABEZON DE L 5º M40 05:57:53 30,848
6º 431 Jorge SÁNCHEZ DOLADO K.E. LOIOLATARRA 6º M40 05:58:31 30,794
7º 523 Pablo URIARTE ARRI URDULIZKO TROPEL T.K.E. 7º M40 05:59:02 30,749
8º 441 David MELÉNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 8º M40 06:00:15 30,645
9º 542 Nacho GUTIÉRREZ CENTENO MTB TANOS 9º M40 06:02:48 30,430

10º 579 Alfredo BARRO GARCIA CASAS Y REFORMAS 10º M40 06:03:36 30,363
11º 585 Juantxu NOVALVO MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE 11º M40 06:04:18 30,305
12º 615 Julian PELLÓN HAYA INDEPENDIENTE 12º M40 06:05:38 30,194
13º 570 Luis Gregorio LAMILLAR AJA NORCLEAN 13º M40 06:06:02 30,161
14º 480 Alfredo AZPIAZU GUTIERREZ PC MARIO GONZALEZ 14º M40 06:06:11 30,149
15º 440 Antonio GUTIERREZ ORTIZ P.C. MARIO GONZALEZ SA 15º M40 06:06:40 30,109
16º 538 Francisco MORÍS MARTÍN BTT PELAYO 16º M40 06:06:46 30,101
17º 607 Amalio CUETO RODRIGUEZ NORCLEAN 17º M40 06:06:58 30,084
18º 575 Manuel ALVAREZ MONDORUZA DISCOBOLO SPORT 18º M40 06:07:09 30,069
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19º 437 Gerardo SUÁREZ PÉREZ BIKETOWN 19º M40 06:08:14 29,981
20º 622 Juan Carlos AYUSO SANZ LA BIELA 20º M40 06:09:58 29,841
21º 601 David MUÑOZ ALVAREZ CC ALTITUD 21º M40 06:10:08 29,827
22º 631 Juan Manuel REVUELTA GOMEZ MOUNTAINBIKE TANOS 22º M40 06:10:15 29,818
23º 583 Agustin TORRES GONZALEZ INDEPENDIENTE 23º M40 06:19:23 29,100
24º 401 Rafa ETXEBARRIA ELOSEGI INDEPENDIENTE 24º M40 06:23:04 28,820
25º 521 Javier SARACHAGA SANTAMARIA TEAM TXARANGA 25º M40 06:29:29 28,345
26º 469 Jorge GONZALEZ PEREZ U.C.BURGALESA 26º M40 06:32:12 28,149
27º 455 Ignacio MODINOS FERNANDEZ MTB CABEZON 27º M40 06:36:39 27,833
28º 563 Adolfo SOBERON BEDOYA LIEBANA 28º M40 06:37:26 27,778
29º 470 Francisco Manuel VILA ESTEVEZ VIGO MÁSTER CLUB 29º M40 06:38:28 27,706
30º 605 Pablo CARRILLO GRACIA INDEPENDIENTE 30º M40 06:38:32 27,702
31º 551 Jose Ignacio ARROYO GANDARILLA OZONO 31º M40 06:42:58 27,397
32º 452 Miguel Angel DE LA HOZ IGAREDA INDEPENDIENTE 32º M40 06:43:22 27,370
33º 485 Óscar Jose MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA U.C. TRUEBA 33º M40 06:46:42 27,145
34º 620 Jose Luis MARTINEZ PEON SANTUTXU T.E. 34º M40 06:47:27 27,095
35º 612 Pedro MARCANO LOPEZ FINCAS VILLA 35º M40 06:47:43 27,078
36º 442 Alberto LASTRA PÉREZ C.D. BTT VILLA DE SALDA 36º M40 06:51:06 26,855
37º 513 Oscar GUTIERREZ ROJO INDEPENDIENTE 37º M40 06:51:14 26,846
38º 436 Fernando GUTIERREZ LOPEZ INDEPENDIENTE 38º M40 06:53:32 26,697
39º 509 Francisco Javier BOGA NAYA PEÑA CICLISTA QUINTENA 39º M40 06:54:36 26,628
40º 545 Alberto MARTIN SANZ LA BIELA 40º M40 06:58:17 26,394
41º 552 Txus FERNANDEZ GARCIA LAUDIOAR T. E. 41º M40 07:00:22 26,263
42º 554 Alejandro PEREZ ORDIALES PYNOSPERDIUS 42º M40 07:01:19 26,204
43º 450 Alejandro JUNQUERA MÉRIDA CICLOS JOGAR 43º M40 07:02:17 26,144
44º 586 Victor Manuel SANCHEZ CASADO LA BIELA 44º M40 07:03:15 26,084
45º 472 Alfredo ACEBES CORDERO BTT PELAYO 45º M40 07:06:49 25,866
46º 504 Gonzalo DE LAS HERAS PALMERO INDEPENDIENTE 46º M40 07:07:30 25,825
47º 482 Jose Gonzalo DUARTE LOPEZ P.C. QUINTENA 47º M40 07:09:08 25,726
48º 571 Jose Maria SILIO ALDACO BTT VALLE DE VILLAESCU 48º M40 07:14:45 25,394
49º 630 Esteban GUTIÉRREZ SAIZ NORCLEAN TEAM CYCLIN 49º M40 07:14:48 25,391
50º 428 Jesus VALLEJO ECHEZARRETA CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 50º M40 07:15:45 25,336
51º 591 Iñaki ERDOIZA BARUA ABANTO-HEROS 51º M40 07:16:56 25,267
52º 636 Jesus LAGO DIEZ BRIDGESTONE 52º M40 07:17:00 25,263
53º 418 David SANTIAGO CLEMENTE CIPI 53º M40 07:17:04 25,259
54º 611 Javier SALAS SOTO INDEPENDIENTE 54º M40 07:21:49 24,988
55º 532 Manuel COBO LAVIN C.D OZONO 55º M40 07:32:49 24,381
56º 528 Alfonso RODRIGUEZ PARRAGA INDEPENDIENTE 56º M40 07:33:54 24,323
57º 410 Juanan BERGARA CASTRO MKL TXIRRINDAK 57º M40 07:35:01 24,263
58º 479 Jesus CUADRADO DE CELIS INDEPENDIENTE 58º M40 07:46:39 23,658
59º 584 Pedro Luis GUTIERREZ DIAZ LAMAREAAZULTRITORREL 59º M40 07:47:57 23,592
60º 642 Marcial GONZALEZ PEREZ MAREA AZUL 60º M40 07:52:03 23,387
61º 537 Benjamin SOTERO GARCIA CUMBRALES BTT 61º M40 08:00:54 22,957
62º 459 Jesus GONZALEZ MORAN TRITON DEL PARDO 62º M40 08:10:13 22,521
63º 637 Pablo CANTERA MESONES INDEPENDIENTE 63º M40 08:11:30 22,462
64º 508 Alberto GARCÍA LÓPEZ S.C.BILBAÍNA 64º M40 08:17:18 22,200
65º 448 Luis Antonio CARRILLO SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 65º M40 08:19:54 22,084
66º 629 Miguel Angel PEREZ RODRIGUEZ INDEPENDIENTE 66º M40 08:23:31 21,926
67º 640 Iñigo MARKAIDA ALIZAGA INDEPENDIENTE 67º M40 08:36:47 21,363
68º 557 Ignacio SANCHEZ FALQUINA LA BIELA - SEGOVIA 68º M40 08:42:30 21,129
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69º 599 Sergio RECODER FERRER INDEPENDIENTE 69º M40 08:52:06 20,748

Categ.: MASTER 50
1º 593 Fernando RODRIGUEZ RUIZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º M50 05:59:50 30,681
2º 495 Jose Jesus VILLAR CASAS ALTITUD LLANES 2º M50 06:29:01 28,379
3º 589 Javier BLANCO IZAGUIRRE INDEPENDIENTE 3º M50 06:30:21 28,282
4º 548 Xabier MARTIN -- BARAKALDESA 4º M50 06:33:35 28,050
5º 565 Alfonso FERNANDEZ TILVE S.C.GOIZALDE 5º M50 06:36:36 27,837
6º 581 Francisco GONZALEZ MAZA INDEPENDIENTE 6º M50 06:37:12 27,795
7º 430 Miguel Angel FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁN CUMBRALES BTT 7º M50 06:42:11 27,450
8º 577 Francisco Javier GIL ZÚÑIGA BIZIKLETA.COM 8º M50 06:51:39 26,819
9º 502 Juan Manuel ECHEVARRÍA MARTÍN U.C.TRUEBA 9º M50 06:54:07 26,659

10º 447 Manuel Maria MOXÓ SOTO INDEPENDIENTE 10º M50 06:55:16 26,585
11º 638 Pedro P. GUEVARA MORENO GD ALTAMIRA 11º M50 07:03:18 26,081
12º 462 Javier ABAD NÚÑEZ INDEPENDIENTE 12º M50 07:04:14 26,023
13º 507 Jose Ramon ORTIZ LLOREDA CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 13º M50 07:04:25 26,012
14º 400 José Manuel PEREIRA SOUTO VIGO MÁSTER CLUB 14º M50 07:06:30 25,885
15º 516 Anyonio COBO SANCHEZ INDEPENDIENTE 15º M50 07:07:46 25,808
16º 539 Angel Luis FERNANDEZ GARCIA MTB CABEZON DE LA SAL 16º M50 07:28:11 24,633
17º 402 Antonio HERAS RUESGA INDEPENDIENTE 17º M50 07:35:14 24,251
18º 618 Alfonso JIMENEZ CANELADA CARES DEVA 18º M50 07:50:18 23,474
19º 499 Virigilio FERNANDEZ MONGE INDEPENDIENTE 19º M50 07:51:07 23,434
20º 531 Juan Bautista RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ C.D OZONO 20º M50 08:06:12 22,707
21º 435 Jose Luis MATA TELECHEA CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 21º M50 08:07:12 22,660
22º 533 Félix BOILLOS GONZALEZ SANTUTXU T.E 22º M50 08:09:28 22,555
23º 628 Roberto GARCIA DIEZ REPECHINOS 23º M50 08:09:58 22,532
24º 624 Carlos PAJA SUAREZ INDEPENDIENTE 24º M50 08:10:14 22,520
25º 489 Ventura VILLEGAS GARRIDO CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 25º M50 08:10:29 22,508
26º 414 Jose Luis BALIÑO FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 26º M50 08:16:44 22,225
27º 534 Luis Angel GUERRERO GUTIERREZ INDEPENDIENTE 27º M50 08:18:03 22,166
28º 613 Raul LLORENTE PARDO LA BIELA 28º M50 08:42:26 21,132

Categ.: MASTER 60
1º 573 An ALEGRIA ITURRI BTT SALTAMONES 1º M60 06:00:48 30,599
2º 461 Angel IGLESIAS ARRIOLA PC MARIO GONZALEZ 2º M60 06:06:40 30,109
3º 415 Carlos FERNANDEZ ALONSO C.C.NIEVES 3º M60 08:05:11 22,754
4º 408 Jose Manuel GONZÁLEZ ARGUMOS CICLOTURISTAS CAMARG 4º M60 08:10:30 22,508
5º 498 Jose PASCUAL BENITO CICLISTA CLUB CASTILLA 5º M60 08:18:21 22,153

Categ.: MASTER 30
1º 445 Alasne URKIAGA HORMAETXEA URGOZO ITE 1º MU3 07:17:03 25,260

Categ.: MASTER 40
1º 639 Idoya MARCALDE FERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 1º MU4 08:36:47 21,363
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